





**CENTRAL CONSOLIDATION FORCEMAIN, PHASE 1  
DPW PROJECT #09-FM-MS-033A**

Bid opening 11/15/11

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wharton Smith		Reynolds		Eutaw		SJ Louis		Command Construction		Grady Crawford		Boone	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
9031100	Straw Mulch	Sq. Yd.	4,000	2.78	11,120.00	0.30	1,200.00	0.50	2,000.00	3.00	12,000.00	3.00	12,000.00	5.00	20,000.00	2.84	11,360.00
9031500	Slab Sod	Sq. Yd.	6,249	5.15	32,182.35	6.25	39,056.25	10.00	62,490.00	4.00	24,996.00	6.00	37,494.00	6.50	40,618.50	5.25	32,807.25
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	Lump Sum	1	3,914.00	3,914.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,735.00	1,735.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	Lump Sum	1	61,800.00	61,800.00	78,325.00	78,325.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	264,126.00	264,126.00
9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	Lump Sum	1	13,874.00	13,874.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,775.00	5,775.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	Lump Sum	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9070104	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	Lin. Ft.	1,275	12.36	15,759.00	17.00	21,675.00	12.00	15,300.00	15.00	19,125.00	10.00	12,750.00	8.00	10,200.00	11.60	14,790.00
9070106	Integral Concrete Curb (Barrier)	Lin. Ft.	1,275	12.36	15,759.00	17.00	21,675.00	12.00	15,300.00	15.00	19,125.00	10.00	12,750.00	8.00	10,200.00	11.33	14,445.75
9070204	Concrete Curb and Gutter (4")	Lin. Ft.	2,596	15.45	40,108.20	25.00	64,900.00	35.00	90,860.00	22.00	57,112.00	40.00	103,840.00	23.00	59,708.00	20.49	53,192.04
9070304	4" Concrete Walks	Sq. Yd.	312	63.86	19,924.32	91.00	28,392.00	50.00	15,600.00	50.00	15,600.00	60.00	18,720.00	55.00	17,160.00	43.05	13,431.60
9070406	6" Concrete Drives	Sq. Yd.	901	70.04	63,106.04	85.50	77,035.50	60.00	54,060.00	60.00	54,060.00	60.00	54,060.00	65.00	58,565.00	48.48	43,680.48
9090100	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	452,978.00	452,978.00	330,000.00	330,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	310,230.18	310,230.18	957,100.00	957,100.00
9999991	Utility Relocation Allowance	Lump Sum	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
9999992	Superpave Level 1F Asphalt Concrete Pa	Ton	659	180.25	118,784.75	200.00	131,800.00	200.00	131,800.00	180.00	118,620.00	200.00	131,800.00	164.00	108,076.00	192.94	127,147.46
9999993	Traffic Sensor Loops	Each	24	772.50	18,540.00	750.00	18,000.00	2,250.00	54,000.00	3,000.00	72,000.00	600.00	14,400.00	1,500.00	36,000.00	1,875.00	45,000.00
9999994	Limestone	Cu. Yd.	1,012	70.20	71,042.40	50.00	50,600.00	80.00	80,960.00	31.00	31,372.00	65.00	65,780.00	75.00	75,900.00	93.79	94,915.48
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>11,154,538.00</b>		<b>11,290,906.13</b>		<b>11,306,479.00</b>		<b>12,239,755.63</b>		<b>13,275,066.40</b>		<b>13,763,079.64</b>		<b>19,074,730.07</b>